

## By-law 2024-210

A by-law to dedicate certain lands as part of the highways of the City of Markham

## Please provide date of Council Resolution or Approval (mm/dd/year)- 12/4/2024

WHEREAS Part Lot 22, Concession 4, designated as Part 1, Plan 65R-39851, was conveyed to the City of Markham, Regional Municipality of York for public use.

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the City of Markham enacts as follows:

1. THAT Part Lot 22, Concession 4, designated as Part 1, Plan 65R-39851 in the City of Markham, Regional Municipality of York is hereby established and laid out as part of the public highways of the City of Markham and named Berczy Green Drive.

Read a first, second, and third time and passed on December 4, 2024.

Kimberley Kitteringham City Clerk Frank Scarpitti Mayor